
 
2026 MOUNTAIN WEST COMPOSITE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

 
 
Saturday, Aug. 23 
Saturday, Aug. 29 
Hawai‘i at Stanford 
Jacksonville State at North Dakota State 
San José State at USC 
Memphis at UNLV 
 
Friday, Sept. 4 
San José State at Eastern Michigan 
 
Saturday, Sept. 5 
Duquesne at Air Force 
UNLV at Hawai‘i* 
Western Kentucky at Nevada 
Central Michigan at New Mexico 
Fordham at North Dakota State 
NIU at Iowa 
UTEP at Oklahoma 
Wyoming at Colorado State 
 
Saturday, Sept. 12 
New Mexico State at Hawai‘i 
Montana State at Nevada 
Mercyhurst at New Mexico 
North Dakota State at Air Force* 
Illinois State at NIU 
Cal Poly at San José State 
UNLV at North Texas 
Texas Southern at UTEP 
Northern Colorado at Wyoming 
 
Saturday, Sept. 19 
Nevada at MTSU 
New Mexico at Oklahoma  
North Dakota State at Sacramento State 
NIU at Arizona  
Fresno State at San José State 
UTEP at Michigan 
Wyoming at Central Michigan 
 
Saturday, Sept. 26 
Air Force at Nevada* 
Hawai‘i at Wyoming* 
New Mexico at New Mexico State 
NIU at Georgia State 
UNLV at Akron 
Oregon State at UTEP 
 
Saturday, Oct. 3 
Navy at Air Force 
San José State at Hawai‘i* 
UTEP at New Mexico* 
Wyoming at North Dakota State* 
Cal at UNLV 
 
Saturday, Oct. 10 
Air Force at NIU* 
Arizona State at Hawai‘i 
Nevada at UTEP* 
North Dakota State at UNLV* 
Wyoming at San José State* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Saturday, Oct. 17 
Nevada at North Dakota State* 
New Mexico at Hawai‘i* 
NIU at Wyoming* 
San José State at UTEP* 
UNLV at Air Force* 
 
Saturday, Oct. 24 
Air Force at Wyoming* 
Hawai‘i at NIU* 
North Dakota State at New Mexico* 
San José State at Nevada*  
 
Saturday, Oct. 31 
UConn at Air Force 
Nevada at UCLA 
New Mexico at San José State* 
NIU at UNLV* 
UTEP at North Dakota State* 
 
Saturday, Nov. 7 
Air Force at Army 
Hawai‘i at UTEP* 
New Mexico at Nevada* 
NIU at San José State* 
Wyoming at UNLV* 
 
Saturday, Nov. 14 
Nevada at NIU* 
North Dakota State at Hawai‘i* 
San José State at Air Force* 
UNLV at New Mexico* 
Wyoming at UTEP* 
 
Saturday, Nov. 21 
Hawai‘i at Nevada* 
New Mexico at Wyoming* 
NIU at North Dakota State* 
UNLV at San José State* 
UTEP at Air Force* 
 
Saturday, Nov. 28 
Air Force at New Mexico* 
Sacramento State at Hawai‘i  
Nevada at UNLV* 
North Dakota State at San José State 
UTEP at NIU* 
UConn at Wyoming 
 
MW Championship Game (Date TBD) 
Mountain West Football Championship Game (FOX) 
 
* Mountain West game 
 


